



Effective Date: 09/29/2021

Supersedes: 08/16/2021

Code: 53208

Product Name: Whole Grain PizzaBoli Bites

Sicilian Style Rectangular Cheese Calzones

Pack Size: 316 / 1.48 oz.

4 per serving (5.93 oz.)

Statement of child nutrition food based meal pattern equivalency: Each serving (4 – 1.48 oz units) of Whole Grain PizzaBoli Bites provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate & 3.00 oz.-eq. grain.

## Product Info

## Nutrition Facts

Serving size 4 Bites (168g)

Amount per serving

**Calories 400**

% Daily Value\*

Total Fat 14g 18%

Saturated Fat 6g 30%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 40mg 13%

Sodium 720mg 31%

Total Carbohydrate 48g 17%

Dietary Fiber 4g 14%

Total Sugars 8g

Includes 4g Added Sugars 8%

Protein 16g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 364mg 30%

Iron 4mg 20%

Potassium 108mg 2%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### PREPARATION – for best results

Keep frozen until ready to prepare

#### Bake From Frozen

- 1.Preheat convection oven to 325°F (conventional oven to 350°F).
- 2.Place frozen Bites on a parchment lined sheet pan.
- 3.Bake Bites 12 – 15 minutes. **Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings, and kitchen conditions will vary so cooking time may need adjusting. Cook all food thoroughly to 165°F.**
- 4.Remove from oven. Serve.

Shelf life: 12 months frozen (0° - 15°F)

Dim: 17.125" x 12.875" x 9.75"

Ti-Hi: 8 x 7

Case cube: 1.24 ft<sup>3</sup>

Cases/pallet: 56

Gross case wt: 30.98 lbs;

Pallets/truck: 22

UPC: 00810089290083

**ALLERGENS: Contains Milk & Wheat**

**GRAINS: At least 51% of the grains used in this product are whole grains.**

**CONTAINS 110242 COMMODITY CHEESE**

**INGREDIENTS:** Reduced Fat Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Nonfat Milk, Modified Food Starch, Cultures, Salt, Vitamin A Palmitate, Enzymes), Water, Whole Grain Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Pizza Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste, Tomatoes [Diced Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Citric Acid], Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Sugar, Salt, Garlic Powder, Spices), Soybean Oil, Yeast, Sugar, Non Fat Dry Milk, Parmesan Cheese [(Pasteurized Part-Skim Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Powdered Cellulose Added To Prevent Caking], Spices, Salt, Natural Flavor, Garlic.

*Kelly Icardo*

Kelly Icardo  
QA & Regulatory Manager

CONTAINS: 79 – 5.93 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE  
(4 WHOLE GRAIN PIZZABOLI BITES PER SERVING)

Tasty Brands • 6800 Jericho Turnpike, Suite 100 East • Syosset, NY 11791 • 516-938-4588

Fax 516-935-1825 • www.tastybrandsk12.com